

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3rd Year Maintenance bill</u>					
Name of work - Maintenance of road from					
Brandi Punha road near i H Bhatta					
to Laxmipur village					
Agency - Brahm Bakash choudhary					
Agreement No. - S.B.D-13/2019-20					
Date of Commencement - 19-08-2019					
Date of Actual Completion - 17-09-2020					
Date of entry - 6-10-23					
1) Restoration of road cuts - do do -					
as per TIS -					
5 x 9.20M x 1.00M x 0.30M = 22.14M ³					
7 x 6.10M x 1.20M x 0.30M = 15.372M ³					
10 x 8.00M x 1.10M x 0.30M = 26.40M ³					
6 x 7.30M x 1.00M x 0.30M = 13.14M ³					
8 x 6.80M x 1.5M x 0.30M = 18.768M ³					
9 x 9.10M x 1.00M x 0.30M = 24.57M ³					
					120.39M ³
2) Making up of berms/shoulder					
do do - TIS -					
2 x 10 x 30.0M x 0.60M = 360.00M ³					
2 x 5 x 30.0M x 0.50M = 150.00M ³					
2 x 3 x 30.0M x 0.35M = 63.00M ³					
					573.00M ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1) Restoration of reinforcements do					
do - TLJ -					
120.39 M ³ vide T.M.B.P. (16)					
120.39 M ³ @ Rs 380.52 per M ³					Rs 45811.20
(2) Making up of berms/chaibados					
do do - TLJ -					
573.00 M ³ vide T.M.B.P. (16)					
573.00 M ³ @ Rs 57.31 per M ³					Rs 32839.00
(3) Repair of Pot holes filled					
with 75 mm Bm do do - TLJ -					
8.92 M ³ vide T.M.B.P. (17)					

(4) Patch repair over bitumi					
now surface do do - TLJ -					
119.16 M ³ vide T.M.B.P. (17)					
119.16 M ³ @ Rs 303.76 per M ³					Rs 36196.00
(5) Patch repair over already					
filled Bm with 20 mm coarse					
Carpet do do - TLJ -					
119.10 M ³ vide T.M.B.P. (17)					
119.10 M ³ @ Rs 285.87 per M ³					Rs 34047.00
(6) Maintenance of Hume pipe					
culvert do do - TLJ -					
4.0 Nos vide T.M.B.P. (18)					
4.0 Nos @ Rs 1117.00 per No					Rs 4468.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Maintenance of slab culvert					
- do do - as per TL					
2.0 Km - Vide T.M.B.P. (78)					
2.0 Km - e Rs 2309.04 per km -					R 4618.08
(8) Maintenance of road sign					
- do do - TL					
0.29 km - Vide T.M.B.P. (78)					
0.29 km - e Rs 1074.51 per km -					R 312.00
(9) Maintenance of 200M by					
stone - do do - TL					
0.34 km - Vide T.M.B.P. (78)					
0.34 km - e Rs 651.45 per km -					R 221.20
4 Shrub - do do - TL					
4.00 Km - Vide T.M.B.P. (78)					
4.00 Km - e Rs 106.52 per km -					R 426.00
(11) Cutting of Shrub down road					
way - do do - TL					
17.00 Km - Vide T.M.B.P. (78)					
17.00 Km - e Rs 6.54 per km -					R 111.20
(12) Trimming of grassy road					
- do do - TL					
9.60 M - Vide T.M.B.P. (78)					
9.60 M - e Rs 2.18 per M -					R 21.20
(13) White washing of Panchayat					
Wall at CD - do do -					

Continuation

Continuation